FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) PTO-1595

04-06-2000



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11	01307887
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transport	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stanford Telecommunications, Inc.	Name: ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.
\z	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	1105 77 11 76 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1105 North Market St Suite 1217
■ Assignment	City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip: 19801
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip: 19801
Execution Date: December 13, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/025,092	B. Patent No.(s)
09/023,092	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: JIM ZEGEER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	☐ Enclosed (Check No.)
Internal Address: Suite 108	Any deficiencies may be charged to Deposit Account
	No. 26-0090. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 North Pitt Street	8. Deposit account number: 26-0090
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE Tigs SPACE
	66
9. Statement and signature.	Formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document.	6
JIM ZEGEER WAS ALL	<u>2/e 対 2 0000</u> ature 多 8 Date
Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No. 2740-Z	Date Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	986
	04/04/2000 01 FC:581
	9 4 7 10 8 ATENT

PATENT

REEL: 010650 FRAME: 0592

2741-2

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Stanford Telecommunications, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 1221 Crossman Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089, acquired by assignment the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/025,092, filed February 17, 1998, based on U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/038,836, filed February 18, 1997, and any invention disclosed in said Patent Application;

Whereas, ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said Patent Application and any invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration as set forth in §3.1 of the Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said invention and in and to the said Patent Application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest of Assignor.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the foreign rights in the invention disclosed in said Patent Application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor further agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and

SF #404971 v1

nominees to obtain and endorse proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.	
In witness whereof, Gary Wolf, an authorized representative of Stanford Telecommunications, Inc., has set his hand on behalf of Stanford Telecommunications, Inc. this 13th day of December, 1999.	
STANFORD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
State of All Mane: Name: By: Gany Wolf Title: Exactive Wice President	
County of Sanla Cate:	
On /3 Parenbuy/1997 before me, //// Notary Public,	
personally appeared Aff Wohl,	
Personally known to me or proyed to me on the basis of entirefrestory avidence to be the	
Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
Commission # 1168968 Norary Public California Santa Clara County My Commissions and 1-2022	
In witness whereof, Laurence J. Swipe, an authorized representative of ITT Industries, Inc., has set his hand on behalf of ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc. this 13 th day of December, 1999.	
ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Name: pawers of the By: Lawrence I Swith Title: Attorney in fact County of January before me, Notary Public personally appeared Name: pawers of the Swith I	
Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
UNDA L BITNER Commission # 1168968 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 11, 2002	

RECORDED: 02/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 010650 FRAME: 0594